FORM PTO-1595 RE(1-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □□□□▼ 1016	24513 priginal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1010	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1) Horst Laube 2) Martin Matthaeus	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CO - don AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes. No	Internal Address: Warthestr. 21 D - 14513 Teltow
3. Nature of conveyance:	Fed. Rep. of Germany
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
1) and 2) Execution Date: January 22, 01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 쪄 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/432,497 Additional numbers attached? © Yes BE No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02 1553	Deposit account number:
	50-0507
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accessin))
.23/2001 84HMED: 00000176 500507 19432497 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
/23/290. Rabbers - Woodstand Grand	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. W.F. Fasse Date	
Signature	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: The classification of the cover sheet information to: The classification of the cover sheet information to:	
Soby or impagement	
Case: 3837/he	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	

I certify that the above identified correspondence is being deposited with the U. S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, Washington, D. C. 20231, on:

Karen Martin, February 7, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0543

Docket No.: 3837+3840

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Horst LAUBE, Chausseestr. 92; 10115 Berlin, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Martin MATTHAEUS, Biedermannweg 5, 14062 Berlin, Fed. Rep. of Germany

are the owners of the Invention entitled:

METHOD OF SURFACE COATING MEDICAL IMPLANTS

and of the corresponding U. S. Patent Application filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: November 2, 1999 under U. S. Application Serial No.: 09/432,497, by virtue of a prior Assignment from the inventors of the Invention to DaimlerChrysler Aerospace AG as recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2000 under Reel 011148 and Frame 0724, and an Assignment from DaimlerChrysler Aerospace AG to the present Assignors on September 28, 2000 and submitted to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordal on October 10, 2000;

And Whereas the Assignors are also the owners of the corresponding Canadian Patent Application 2,288,532 filed on November 4, 1999 by virtue of prior Assignments from the inventors to DaimlerChrysler Aerospace AG, and then from DaimlerChrysler Aerospace AG to the present Assignors, which prior Assignments were submitted for registration in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on November 14, 2000;

And Whereas, Assignee:

co.don AG

of:

Warthestrasse 21, 14513 Teltow, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and Canada and any and all foreign countries:

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and Canada and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Signature:

Horst LAUBE

Date

Signature:

Martin MATTHAEUS

Date

Witness:

Date

Date

RECORDED: 02/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0544